Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pic	ITS ONLY				
Name of conveying party(ies)	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Apriva, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
I	Name: APPSware Wireless, LLC Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	 '				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) May 29, 2003	Street Address: 6900 E. Camelback Rd., Suite 750				
✓ Assignment Merger					
	City: Scottsdale				
Joint Research Agreement Change of Name					
Government Interest Assignment	State: Arizona				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:85251				
Other					
4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V N document is being filed together with a new application				
Additional numbers att	tached?				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name:Ann M. Imes	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00				
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 31 St. James Ave., Suite 850	Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Boston	8. Payment Information				
tate: MAZip:02116	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 3005				
Phone Number: <u>617-399-6933</u>	Expiration Date 09/08				
ax Number: 617-399-6930	b. Deposit Account Number				
mail Address: almes@britawgroup.com	Authorized User Name				
Signature:					
Signature	4/27/06				
Ann M. Imes	Date Total number of pages including cover				
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017546 FRAME: 0630

EXHIBIT A

<u>BILL OF SALE</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the report and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Apriva, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Seller"), does hereby grant, bargain, transfer, sell, assign, convey and deliver to APPSware Wireless, LLC., an Arizona limited liability company ("Buyer"), all right, title and interest in and to the Assets as such term is defined in the Asset Purchase and Sale Agreement dated as of May 29, 2003 by and between Buyer and Seller (the "Agreement"). Buyer hereby acknowledges that Seller is making no representation or warranty with respect to the assets being conveyed hereby except as specifically set forth in the Agreement. Seller for itself, its successors and assigns hereby covenants and agrees that, at any time and from time to time forthwith upon the written request of Buyer, Seller will do, execute, acknowledge and deliver or cause to be done, executed, acknowledged and delivered, each and all of such further acts, deeds, assignments, transfers, conveyances, powers of attorney and assurances as may reasonably be required by Buyer in order to assign, transfer, set over, convey, assure and confirm unto and vest in Buyer, its successors and assigns, title to the assets sold, conveyed, transferred and delivered by this Bill of

This Bill of Sale is being executed and delivered by Seller as of the date set forth below pursuant to the terms of the Agreement.

Executed at Scottsolak A2, th	is <u>24</u>	day of	May	, 2003.
-------------------------------	--------------	--------	-----	---------

Name: Tyler Hanson
Its: Chief Energial Officer

STATE OF Anzona)
ss.
COUNTY OF Morecope

On May 2003 before me, Dottie Accompersonally appeared satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public in and for said County and State "OFFICIAL SEAL"
DOTTIE REED
Notary Public State of Arizona
Maricopa County
My Comm., Expires 07-08-2003

432156v5

PATENT

REEL: 017546 FRAME: 0632